County Monthly Allotment

Allotment to Counties of Motor Fuel Tax paid into the State Treasury during the month of July 2018

Allotment Date

Allotment to Counties having less than 1 Million Inhabitants

Allotment to Counties having 1,000,000 or more inhabitants

COUNTY
Adams
Alexander
Bond
Boone
Brown
Bureau
Calhoun
Carroll
Cass
Champaign
Christian
Clark
Clay
Clinton
Coles
Cook
Crawford
Cumberland
DeKalb
DeWitt
Douglas
DuPage
Edgar
Edwards
Effingham
Fayette
Ford
Franklin
Fulton
Gallatin
Greene
Grundy
Hamilton
Hancock
Hardin
Henderson

Filter Criteria: AllotmentDate=7/31/2018

8/8/2018 11:07:21 AM

Motor Vehicle Fees Collected in -2017

Quota Per Dollar

VEHICLE FEES
$13,034,275.00

$1,029,811.00
$3,001,177.00
$9,040,694.00
$1,780,764.00
$7,242,319.00
$1,108,334.00
$4,029,819.00
$2,714,392.00

$27,712,680.00

$6,662,241.00
$3,625,065.00
$2,904,502.00
$7,634,893.00
$7,724,693.00

$3,782,213.00
$2,043,472.00

$16,301,791.00

$3,244,005.00
$3,875,228.00

$168,081,618.00

$3,519,164.00
$1,423,211.00
$8,873,901.00
$4,201,934.00
$2,691,986.00
$6,544,621.00
$6,373,132.00
$1,396,388.00
$2,885,043.00

$11,326,625.00

$1,777,709.00
$4,039,732.00

$656,581.00
$1,679,327.00

7/31/2018
$9,421,486.82
$8,632,495.32

$1,304,736,726.00

0.0072209869

ALLOTMENT FEES

$94,120.33
$7,436.25
$21,671.46
$65,282.73
$12,858.87
$52,296.69
$8,003.27
$29,099.27
$19,600.59
$200,112.90
$48,107.95
$26,176.55
$20,973.37
$55,131.46
$55,779.91

$8,632,495.32

$27,311.31
$14,755.88
$117,715.02
$23,424.92
$27,982.97

$1,213,715.16

$25,411.84
$10,276.99
$64,078.32
$30,342.11
$19,438.80
$47,258.62
$46,020.30
$10,083.30
$20,832.86
$81,789.41
$12,836.81
$29,170.85

$4,741.16
$12,126.40
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County Monthly Allotment

COUNTY
Henry
Iroquois
Jackson
Jasper
Jefferson
Jersey

Jo Daviess
Johnson
Kane
Kankakee
Kendall
Knox
Lake
LaSalle
Lawrence
Lee
Livingston
Logan
Macon
Macoupin
Madison
Marion
Marshall
Mason
Massac
McDonough
McHenry
McLean
Menard
Mercer
Monroe
Montgomery
Morgan
Moultrie
Ogle
Peoria
Perry
Piatt

Pike

Pope
Pulaski
Putnam
Randolph
Richland

Filter Criteria: AllotmentDate=7/31/2018

8/8/2018 11:07:21 AM

VEHICLE FEES
$10,024,179.00
$6,676,947.00
$8,229,901.00
$2,222,031.00
$5,980,323.00
$4,014,845.00
$4,682,964.00
$2,171,400.00
$81,510,016.00
$18,276,021.00
$18,959,909.00
$8,194,904.00
$114,193,087.00
$20,200,834.00
$2,607,145.00
$6,235,868.00
$7,092,785.00
$5,103,726.00
$17,998,777.00
$9,797,524.00
$43,527,243.00
$7,006,874.00
$2,588,308.00
$3,073,256.00
$2,282,648.00
$4,566,082.00
$54,665,127.00
$28,398,044.00
$2,610,650.00
$3,343,621.00
$6,715,767.00
$5,524,382.00
$6,508,725.00
$3,020,483.00
$10,106,097.00
$30,527,086.00
$3,427,789.00
$3,423,127.00
$3,695,074.00
$639,525.00
$1,011,644.00
$1,315,919.00
$6,074,891.00
$3,222,129.00

ALLOTMENT FEES
$72,384.47
$48,214.15
$59,428.01
$16,045.26
$43,183.83
$28,991.14
$33,815.62
$15,679.65

$588,582.76
$131,970.91
$136,909.25
$59,175.29
$824,586.79
$145,869.96
$18,826.16
$45,029.12
$51,216.91
$36,853.94
$129,968.93
$70,747.79
$314,309.65
$50,596.55
$18,690.14
$22,191.94
$16,482.97
$32,971.62
$394,736.17
$205,061.90
$18,851.47
$24,144.24
$48,494.47
$39,891.49
$46,999.42
$21,810.87
$72,975.99
$220,435.69
$24,752.02
$24,718.36
$26,682.08
$4,618.00
$7,305.07
$9,502.23
$43,866.71
$23,266.95
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County Monthly Allotment

COUNTY VEHICLE FEES ALLOTMENT FEES
Rock Island $22,414,839.00 $161,857.26
Saline $4,378,640.00 $31,618.10
Sangamon $32,818,751.00 $236,983.77
Schuyler $1,494,762.00 $10,793.66
Scott $1,083,091.00 $7,820.99
Shelby $4,577,738.00 $33,055.79
St Clair $41,982,731.00 $303,156.75
Stark $1,401,445.00 $10,119.82
Stephenson $8,425,670.00 $60,841.65
Tazewell $23,712,015.00 $171,224.15
Union $2,938,040.00 $21,215.55
Vermilion $12,149,446.00 $87,730.99
Wabash $2,129,196.00 $15,374.90
Warren $3,182,178.00 $22,978.47
Washington $3,772,333.00 $27,239.97
Wayne $3,485,981.00 $25,172.22
White $3,341,495.00 $24,128.89
Whiteside $10,075,280.00 $72,753.46
Will $112,566,048.00 $812,837.96
Williamson $10,712,695.00 $77,356.23
Winnebago $44,794,689.00 $323,461.86
Woodford $7,888,646.00 $56,963.81

Totals: $1,304,736,726.00 $18,053,982.14

Filter Criteria: AllotmentDate=7/31/2018
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