County Monthly Allotment

Allotment to Counties of Motor Fuel Tax paid into the State Treasury during the month of July 2018

Allotment Date 7/31/2018

Allotment to Counties having less than 1 Million Inhabitants \$9,421,486.82

Allotment to Counties having 1,000,000 or more inhabitants \$8,632,495.32

Motor Vehicle Fees Collected in -2017 \$1,304,736,726.00

Quota Per Dollar 0.0072209869

COUNTY	VEHICLE FEES	ALLOTMENT FEES
Adams	\$13,034,275.00	\$94,120.33
Alexander	\$1,029,811.00	\$7,436.25
Bond	\$3,001,177.00	\$21,671.46
Boone	\$9,040,694.00	\$65,282.73
Brown	\$1,780,764.00	\$12,858.87
Bureau	\$7,242,319.00	\$52,296.69
Calhoun	\$1,108,334.00	\$8,003.27
Carroll	\$4,029,819.00	\$29,099.27
Cass	\$2,714,392.00	\$19,600.59
Champaign	\$27,712,680.00	\$200,112.90
Christian	\$6,662,241.00	\$48,107.95
Clark	\$3,625,065.00	\$26,176.55
Clay	\$2,904,502.00	\$20,973.37
Clinton	\$7,634,893.00	\$55,131.46
Coles	\$7,724,693.00	\$55,779.91
Cook		\$8,632,495.32
Crawford	\$3,782,213.00	\$27,311.31
Cumberland	\$2,043,472.00	\$14,755.88
DeKalb	\$16,301,791.00	\$117,715.02
DeWitt	\$3,244,005.00	\$23,424.92
Douglas	\$3,875,228.00	\$27,982.97
DuPage	\$168,081,618.00	\$1,213,715.16
Edgar	\$3,519,164.00	\$25,411.84
Edwards	\$1,423,211.00	\$10,276.99
Effingham	\$8,873,901.00	\$64,078.32
Fayette	\$4,201,934.00	\$30,342.11
Ford	\$2,691,986.00	\$19,438.80
Franklin	\$6,544,621.00	\$47,258.62
Fulton	\$6,373,132.00	\$46,020.30
Gallatin	\$1,396,388.00	\$10,083.30
Greene	\$2,885,043.00	\$20,832.86
Grundy	\$11,326,625.00	\$81,789.41
Hamilton	\$1,777,709.00	\$12,836.81
Hancock	\$4,039,732.00	\$29,170.85
Hardin	\$656,581.00	\$4,741.16
Henderson	\$1,679,327.00	\$12,126.40

Filter Criteria: AllotmentDate=7/31/2018

8/8/2018 11:07:21 AM Page 1 of 3

County Monthly Allotment

COUNTY	VEHICLE FEES	ALLOTMENT FEES
Henry	\$10,024,179.00	\$72,384.47
Iroquois	\$6,676,947.00	\$48,214.15
Jackson	\$8,229,901.00	\$59,428.01
Jasper	\$2,222,031.00	\$16,045.26
Jefferson	\$5,980,323.00	\$43,183.83
Jersey	\$4,014,845.00	\$28,991.14
Jo Daviess	\$4,682,964.00	\$33,815.62
Johnson	\$2,171,400.00	\$15,679.65
Kane	\$81,510,016.00	\$588,582.76
Kankakee	\$18,276,021.00	\$131,970.91
Kendall	\$18,959,909.00	\$136,909.25
Knox	\$8,194,904.00	\$59,175.29
Lake	\$114,193,087.00	\$824,586.79
LaSalle	\$20,200,834.00	\$145,869.96
Lawrence	\$2,607,145.00	\$18,826.16
Lee	\$6,235,868.00	\$45,029.12
Livingston	\$7,092,785.00	\$51,216.91
Logan	\$5,103,726.00	\$36,853.94
Macon	\$17,998,777.00	\$129,968.93
Macoupin	\$9,797,524.00	\$70,747.79
Madison	\$43,527,243.00	\$314,309.65
Marion	\$7,006,874.00	\$50,596.55
Marshall	\$2,588,308.00	\$18,690.14
Mason	\$3,073,256.00	\$22,191.94
Massac	\$2,282,648.00	\$16,482.97
McDonough	\$4,566,082.00	\$32,971.62
McHenry	\$54,665,127.00	\$394,736.17
McLean	\$28,398,044.00	\$205,061.90
Menard	\$2,610,650.00	\$18,851.47
Mercer	\$3,343,621.00	\$24,144.24
Monroe	\$6,715,767.00	\$48,494.47
Montgomery	\$5,524,382.00	\$39,891.49
Morgan	\$6,508,725.00	\$46,999.42
Moultrie	\$3,020,483.00	\$21,810.87
Ogle	\$10,106,097.00	\$72,975.99
Peoria	\$30,527,086.00	\$220,435.69
Perry	\$3,427,789.00	\$24,752.02
Piatt	\$3,423,127.00	\$24,718.36
Pike	\$3,695,074.00	\$26,682.08
Pope	\$639,525.00	\$4,618.00
Pulaski	\$1,011,644.00	\$7,305.07
Putnam	\$1,315,919.00	\$9,502.23
Randolph	\$6,074,891.00	\$43,866.71
Richland	\$3,222,129.00	\$23,266.95

Filter Criteria: AllotmentDate=7/31/2018

8/8/2018 11:07:21 AM Page 2 of 3

County Monthly Allotment

COUNTY		VEHICLE FEES	ALLOTMENT FEES
Rock Island		\$22,414,839.00	\$161,857.26
Saline		\$4,378,640.00	\$31,618.10
Sangamon		\$32,818,751.00	\$236,983.77
Schuyler		\$1,494,762.00	\$10,793.66
Scott		\$1,083,091.00	\$7,820.99
Shelby		\$4,577,738.00	\$33,055.79
St Clair		\$41,982,731.00	\$303,156.75
Stark		\$1,401,445.00	\$10,119.82
Stephenson		\$8,425,670.00	\$60,841.65
Tazewell		\$23,712,015.00	\$171,224.15
Union		\$2,938,040.00	\$21,215.55
Vermilion		\$12,149,446.00	\$87,730.99
Wabash		\$2,129,196.00	\$15,374.90
Warren		\$3,182,178.00	\$22,978.47
Washington		\$3,772,333.00	\$27,239.97
Wayne		\$3,485,981.00	\$25,172.22
White		\$3,341,495.00	\$24,128.89
Whiteside		\$10,075,280.00	\$72,753.46
Will		\$112,566,048.00	\$812,837.96
Williamson		\$10,712,695.00	\$77,356.23
Winnebago		\$44,794,689.00	\$323,461.86
Woodford		\$7,888,646.00	\$56,963.81
	Totals:	\$1,304,736,726.00	\$18,053,982.14

Filter Criteria: AllotmentDate=7/31/2018

8/8/2018 11:07:21 AM Page 3 of 3